503436472 08/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3483096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LORENZO MAJEWSKI	10/06/2014
NORMAN WEATHERHEAD	10/06/2014
STEPHEN P. PROCTOR	10/06/2014
PHILLIP F. PEMBERTON	10/07/2014
DOUGLAS W. REID	10/07/2014
MICHAEL KALAN	10/07/2014
CHRISTOPHER E. STANEK	10/07/2014
DANIEL DEYOUNG	10/07/2014
ANDREW R. STUMP	10/08/2014
ROBERT GUENTHER	10/11/2014
JOACHIM THOMSEN	10/15/2014
DANIE BECKETT	10/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1 ALLEN-BRADLEY DRIVE
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14515195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 00 mail.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com
Correspondent Name: AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: 57TH FLOOR, KEY TOWER

503436472 PATENT REEL: 036324 FRAME: 0462

Address Line 4: CLE	VELAND, OHIO 44114
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13AB151-US/ALBRP780US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HIMANSHU S. AMIN
SIGNATURE:	/Himanshu S. Amin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036324 FRAME: 0463

13AB151-US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Lorenzo Majewski of Waukesha, Wisconsin; Norman Weatherhead of Ayr, Ontario, Canada; Stephen P. Proctor of Ferndale, Randburg, South Africa; Phillip F. Pemberton of Pinegowrie, Randburg, South Africa; Douglas W. Reid of Mentor, Ohio; Michael Kalan of Highland Heights, Ohio; Christoper E. Stanek of Willoughby, Ohio; Daniel DeYoung of Hudson, Ohio; Andrew R. Stump of Mentor, OH; Robert Guenther of Linden, Germany; Joachim Thomsen of Singapore; and Danie Beckett of Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in CUSTOM PROPERTIES IN AN APPLICATION ENVIRONMENT, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 13AB151-US, in the patent files of Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Page 1 of 4

13AB151-US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed: Lorenzo Majewski (OCI 6, 2014) LORENZO MAJEWSKI	Date: Oct 6, 2014
Signed: Indi () eatherhead Andy (eatherhead (Oct 6, 2014) NORMAN WEATHERHEAD	Date: Oct 6, 2014
Signed: STEPHEN P. PROCTOR	Date:
Signed: Phillip Frank Pemberton Phillip Frank Pemberton (Oct 7, 2014) PHILLIP F. PEMBERTON	Date: Oct 7, 2014
Signed: Douglas W Reid (Oct 7, 2014) DOUGLAS W. REID	Date: Oct 7, 2014

Page 2 of 4

Signed:	Date:
Michael D. Kalan Michael D. Kalan (Oct 7, 2014)	Oct 7, 2014
MICHAEL KALAN	
Signed:	Date:
Christ	
Chris Stanek (Oct 7, 2014)	Oct 7, 2014
CHRISTOPHER E. STANEK	
Signed:	Date:
Daniel S. DeVoung Daniel S. DeYoung (Oct 7,12014)	Oct 7, 2014
DANIEL DEYOUNG	
Signed:	Date:
Indrew R. Cluro	Oct 8, 2014
ANDREW R. STUMP	
Signed:	Date
Signed:	Date:
Signed: Robert Guenther (Oct 11, 2014)	Date: Oct 11, 2014
P. Glh	
Robert Guenther (Oct 11, 2014)	
Robert Guenther (Oct 11, 2014) ROBERT GUENTHER	Oct 11, 2014

Signed:	Date:
Danie Beckett (Oct 15, 2014)	Oct 15, 2014
DANIE BECKETT	

13AB151-US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Lorenzo Majewski of Waukesha, Wisconsin; Norman Weatherhead of Ayr, Ontario, Canada; Stephen P. Proctor of Ferndale, Randburg, South Africa; Phillip F. Pemberton of Pinegowrie, Randburg, South Africa; Douglas W. Reid of Mentor, Ohio; Michael Kalan of Highland Heights, Ohio; Christoper E. Stanek of Willoughby, Ohio; Daniel DeYoung of Hudson, Ohio; Andrew R. Stump of Mentor, OH; Robert Guenther of Linden, Germany; Joachim Thomsen of Singapore; and Danie Beckett of Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **CUSTOM PROPERTIES IN AN APPLICATION ENVIRONMENT**, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 13AB151-US, in the patent files of Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

14AB097-US

Assignment of Invention To Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.

Signed:	Date:
LORENZO MAJEWSKI	
Signed:	Date:
NORMAN WEATHERHEAD	
Signed:	Date:
STEPHEN P. PROCTOR	10/6/2014
Signed:	Date:
PHILLIP F. PEMBERTON	
Signed:	Date:
DOUGLAS W. REID	
Signed:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 036324 FRAME: 0469

MICHAEL KALAN		PATRIC SCANNELS AND STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
Signed:	Date:	
CHRISTOPHER E. STANEK	·	
Signed:	Date:	
DANIEL DEYOUNG		
Signed:	Date:	
ANDREW R. STUMP		ACC 40.
Signed:	Date:	
ROBERT GUENTHER		
Signed:	Date:	
JOACHIM THOMSEN		·
Signed:	Date:	
DANIE BECKETT		•

Page 3 of 3